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2022 16767 Alignment Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Alignment Healthcare Holdings GrpLicensed NC 17,805,578 17,805,578 15,344,713 15,451,142 0.090% 0.090%

2022 16395 Ambetter Of Nc Inc Health HI Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 213,525,147 213,525,147 139,742,655 142,825,064 1.084% 1.174%

2022 16539 Amerihealth Caritas Nc Inc Health N Stock N X Independence Hlth Grp Inc GrpLicensed NC 1,376,235,736 1,376,235,736 1,126,680,334 1,183,159,209 6.985% 8.159%

2022 16467 Apex Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 390,744 390,744 328,774 351,258 0.002% 8.161%

2022 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 11,309,709,102 11,305,932,845 9,746,060,833 9,845,244,393 57.401% 65.561%

2022 15999 Bcbs Of Nc Senior Hlth Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 30,495,862 30,495,862 20,906,563 26,078,924 0.155% 65.716%

2022 16595 Bright Hlth Co Of Nc Health HM Stock N X Bright Hlth Grp Licensed NC 730,606,485 730,606,485 618,970,952 627,099,722 3.708% 69.424%

2022 15685 Care N Care Ins Co Of Nc Health N Stock N X Licensed NC 169,828,675 169,828,675 156,514,580 153,078,637 0.862% 70.286%

2022 16526 Carolina Complete Hlth Inc Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 979,017,723 979,017,723 840,561,022 872,101,770 4.969% 75.255%

2022 95179 Cigna Dental Hlth Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 7,292,370 7,292,370 5,288,698 5,321,427 0.037% 75.292%

2022 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 363,100,219 363,100,219 321,648,453 302,200,223 1.843% 77.135%

2022 54658 Delta Dental Of Nc Health HI Other N X Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed NC 116,903,222 116,903,222 94,785,862 95,652,601 0.593% 77.728%

2022 16328 Experience Hlth Inc Health HM Other N X Licensed NC 39,510,604 39,510,604 36,169,246 38,426,062 0.201% 77.929%

2022 12962 Firstcarolinacare Ins Co Inc Health HM Stock N X Carle Holding Co Grp Licensed NC 108,798,184 108,798,184 93,566,267 97,005,505 0.552% 78.481%

2022 17134 Friday Hlth Plans Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Friday Hlth Plans Grp Not Licensed NC 83,032,946 83,032,946 53,266,388 63,784,923 0.421% 78.902%

2022 16170 Liberty Advantage Llc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 27,961,915 0 20,602,805 20,602,805 0.142% 79.044%

2022 16768 Longevity Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Longevity Hlth Grp Licensed NC 30,443,220 30,443,220 21,263,716 24,847,532 0.155% 79.199%

2022 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P North Carolina Farm Bureau GrpLicensed NC 149,569 149,401 83,000 93,000 0.001% 79.200%

2022 16852 Oscar Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Oscar Health Inc Grp Licensed NC 3,478,791 2,567,749 1,659,959 1,810,392 0.018% 79.217%

2022 16360 Pruitthealth Premier Nc Llc Health HM Limited Liability CorporationML X Unico Premier Grp Licensed NC 7,740,130 7,631,246 5,138,402 5,278,610 0.039% 79.257%

2022 16593 Troy Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 39,746,321 39,746,321 30,381,977 32,630,113 0.202% 79.458%

2022 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 2,119,067,741 2,087,011,588 1,645,900,822 1,670,879,460 10.755% 90.213%

2022 16548 Wellcare Hlth Ins Of Nc Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 276,254,360 276,254,360 189,205,359 219,482,684 1.402% 91.615%

2022 16547 Wellcare Of Nc Inc Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 1,652,042,541 1,652,042,541 1,443,467,442 1,482,307,427 8.385% 100.000%

2022 TOTAL NC 19,703,137,185 19,638,322,766 16,627,538,822 16,925,712,883 100.000%
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2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)16767 Alignment Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Alignment Healthcare Holdings GrpLicensed NC 17,805,578 17,805,578 15,344,713 15,451,142

2022 Individual comprehensive 16395 Ambetter Of Nc Inc Health HI Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 213,525,147 213,525,147 139,742,655 142,825,064

2022 Other health 16539 Amerihealth Caritas Nc Inc Health N Stock N X Independence Hlth Grp Inc GrpLicensed NC 1,165,822 1,165,822 672,380 752,744

2022 Title XIX medicaid 16539 Amerihealth Caritas Nc Inc Health N Stock N X Independence Hlth Grp Inc GrpLicensed NC 1,375,069,914 1,375,069,914 1,126,007,954 1,182,406,465

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)16467 Apex Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 390,744 390,744 328,774 351,258

2022 Dental only 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 90,883,526 90,883,526 66,098,077 67,257,011

2022 Federal employees health benefits plan (premium)54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 1,338,721,881 1,334,945,624 1,228,225,352 1,246,023,661

2022 Group (policies/comprehensive) 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 2,595,230,527 2,595,230,527 2,250,086,098 2,241,280,563

2022 Individual comprehensive 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 3,535,766,008 3,535,766,008 2,993,424,858 2,969,998,199

2022 Long-Term Care 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 784,775 784,775 1,618,897 2,042,787

2022 Medicare supplement 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 385,490,080 385,490,080 278,711,513 293,371,185

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 991,008,025 991,008,025 866,790,601 893,974,232

2022 Other health 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 276,549,753 276,549,753 236,404,403 240,165,539

2022 Title XIX medicaid 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 2,075,081,645 2,075,081,645 1,813,542,755 1,879,868,222

2022 Vision only 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 20,192,882 20,192,882 11,158,279 11,262,994

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)15999 Bcbs Of Nc Senior Hlth Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 30,495,862 30,495,862 20,906,563 26,078,924

2022 Individual comprehensive 16595 Bright Hlth Co Of Nc Health HM Stock N X Bright Hlth Grp Licensed NC 730,606,485 730,606,485 618,970,952 627,099,722

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)15685 Care N Care Ins Co Of Nc Health N Stock N X Licensed NC 169,828,675 169,828,675 156,514,580 153,078,637

2022 Title XIX medicaid 16526 Carolina Complete Hlth Inc Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 979,017,723 979,017,723 840,561,022 872,101,770

2022 Dental only 95179 Cigna Dental Hlth Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 7,292,370 7,292,370 5,288,698 5,321,427

2022 Group (policies/comprehensive) 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 4,595,319 4,595,319 3,998,791 4,230,915

2022 Individual comprehensive 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 135,819,312 135,819,312 124,988,599 117,933,469

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 222,685,588 222,685,588 192,661,063 180,035,839

2022 Dental only 54658 Delta Dental Of Nc Health HI Other N X Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed NC 116,883,610 116,883,610 94,780,744 95,647,483

2022 Vision only 54658 Delta Dental Of Nc Health HI Other N X Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed NC 19,612 19,612 5,118 5,118

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)16328 Experience Hlth Inc Health HM Other N X Licensed NC 39,510,604 39,510,604 36,169,246 38,426,062

2022 Group (policies/comprehensive) 12962 Firstcarolinacare Ins Co Inc Health HM Stock N X Carle Holding Co Grp Licensed NC 40,351,563 40,351,563 37,295,929 38,097,430

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)12962 Firstcarolinacare Ins Co Inc Health HM Stock N X Carle Holding Co Grp Licensed NC 68,446,621 68,446,621 56,270,338 58,908,075

2022 Individual comprehensive 17134 Friday Hlth Plans Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Friday Hlth Plans Grp Not Licensed NC 83,032,946 83,032,946 53,266,388 63,784,923

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)16170 Liberty Advantage Llc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 27,961,915 0 20,602,805 20,602,805

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)16768 Longevity Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Longevity Hlth Grp Licensed NC 30,443,220 30,443,220 21,263,716 24,847,532

2022 Other health 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P North Carolina Farm Bureau GrpLicensed NC 149,569 149,401 83,000 93,000

2022 Individual comprehensive 16852 Oscar Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Oscar Health Inc Grp Licensed NC 3,478,791 2,567,749 1,659,959 1,810,392

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)16360 Pruitthealth Premier Nc Llc Health HM Limited Liability CorporationML X Unico Premier Grp Licensed NC 7,740,130 7,631,246 5,138,402 5,278,610

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)16593 Troy Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 39,746,321 39,746,321 30,381,977 32,630,113

2022 Group (policies/comprehensive) 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 241,829,920 241,836,312 192,952,131 179,619,861

2022 Individual comprehensive 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 244,633,189 244,633,189 158,095,535 183,574,611

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 489,076 719,023 -508,699 -509,503

2022 Title XIX medicaid 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 1,632,115,556 1,599,823,064 1,295,361,855 1,308,194,491

2022 Medicare Title XVIII (exempt from state taxes and fees)16548 Wellcare Hlth Ins Of Nc Inc Life, Accident, and HealthN Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 276,254,360 276,254,360 189,205,359 219,482,684

2022 Title XIX medicaid 16547 Wellcare Of Nc Inc Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 1,652,042,541 1,652,042,541 1,443,467,442 1,482,307,427

2022 TOTAL NC 19,703,137,185 19,638,322,766 16,627,538,822 16,925,712,883

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH BUSINESS - DOMESTICS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Volume III-Accident and Health Business

Part 4-Domestics-AllLines_DomesticCos Page 2 of 3 May 09, 2023



Year Line of Business

NAIC 

Company 

Code Company Name Business Type

Business

Sub Type

Code

Company 

Type

Company

Sub Type

Code

Statement 

Type 

Code Group Name

Licensed 

in NC

State of 

Domicile

 Direct Premiums 

Written 

 Direct Premiums 

Earned 

 Direct Losses 

Paid 

 Direct Losses 

Incurred 

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH BUSINESS - DOMESTICS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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